COLLEGE ADDRESS 2 McKenzie Road Woombye QLD 4559 **POSTAL ADDRESS** PO Box 500 Nambour QLD 4560

PHONE 07 5451 3333 **FAX** 07 5335 1624 **EMAIL** info@ncc.qld.edu.au **WEB** www.ncc.qld.edu.au **ACN** 106 434 511 **CRICOS** 01461G



2024 Overseas Student Fee Schedule

Primary School Studies Years 4-6 CRICOS Course Code:020481A Compulsory Tuition Fee		Junior Secondary Studies Years 7-10 CRICOS Course Code:097646D Compulsory Tuition Fee		Senior Secondary Studies Years 11-12 CRICOS Course Code:097647C Compulsory Tuition Fee	
Levy per year	\$3,358	Tuition Year 8	\$23,747	Levy per year	\$4,177
ESL Tuition per year	\$8,552	Tuition Year 9	\$23,747	ESL Tuition per year	\$8,552
1		Tuition Year 10	\$24,201		
Total per year	\$30,427	Levy Year 7	\$3,506	Total per year	\$36,930
Total course Tuition (3 years)	\$91,281	Levy Year 8	\$3,506	Total course Tuition (2 years)	\$73,860
		Levy Year 9	\$3,506		
Compulsory Non-Tuit	ion Fee	Levy Year 10	\$4,177	Compulsory Non-Tuition Fee	
OSHC per year	\$612	ESL Tuition costs x 4 years	\$34,208	OSHC per year	\$612
School	\$150			School	\$350
activities/excursions				activities/excursions	
Uniforms	\$1000	Total course Tuition (4 years)	\$144,345	Uniforms	\$1600
Bus Fees	\$2015	-		Bus Fees	\$2,015
Homestay	\$17,250	Compulsory Non-Tuit	ion Fee	Homestay	\$17,250
Stationery	\$130	OSHC per year	\$612	Year 11, 12 Tech Levy	\$351
Total per year	\$21,157	School activities/excursions	\$350	QCAA Fee	\$807
Total course Non- Tuition (3 years)	\$63,471	Uniforms	\$1000	Stationery	\$130
•		Bus fees	\$2,105	Total per year	\$23,115
Total Course Cost (3 years)	\$154,752	Homestay	\$17,250	Total course Non- Tuition (2 years)	46,230
		Year 10 Tech Levy	\$351		
		Stationery	\$130	Total Course Cost (2 years)	\$120,090
		Total per year	\$21,798		
		Total course Non- Tuition (4 years)	\$87,192		
		Total Course Cost (4 years)	\$230,737		



2024 Overseas Student Fee Schedule continued

Items not included above and option		owance	
Individual Music Tuition	\$38.50 / lesson	\$38.50 / lesson	\$38.50 / lesson
Music Instrument Hire	\$140	\$140	\$140
Additional ESL classes	\$110/hr	\$110/hr	\$110/hr
Graphic Calculator	\$180	0	0

- 1. The College reserves the right to alter these fees at any time.
- 2. Overseas Student Health Cover: this must be provided for the full length of Visa. Therefore the amounts quoted above may vary depending on the duration of Visa. Department of Immigration and Multicultural Affairs requires that you maintain your health cover and will be advised if we become aware that you have allowed it to lapse.
- 3. It is compulsory that overseas students attend weekly ESL lessons held at NCC.
- 4. The College reserves the right to evaluate the student's requirements in relation to English Tuition and may require students to undertake additional lessons at a cost to parents; such decision by the College is not negotiable.

Host family payment: \$375 per week x 46 weeks / \$17,250 per year.

Sibling discount:

A 10% discount will apply to 2nd and 3rd siblings who study for a period of 12 months or more with NCC.

Temporary Students – Duration of less than 12 weeks

Registration fee not applicable; Tuition fee – based on 1/38th p/week of attendance plus 2 hours ESL/student p/week. Please see the business office for the calculation.